Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDC Acquisition Co.		12/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGH Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	1810 Summit Commerce Park	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265654	BODY SPORT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)575-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-781-1212

Email: kzirm@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Zirm 1301 E. Ninth Street Address Line 1:

Suite 3500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1821

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Zirm
Signature:	/kenneth a. zirm/
Date:	12/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0777** 

900037578

source=Body Sport assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0778

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered into this g day of g day of g between MDC Acquisition Co., located at 1810 Summit Commerce Park, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, (formerly located at 8580 Milliken Avenue Rancho Cucamonga, California 91729) herein referred to as "Assignor", and RGH Enterprises, Inc., located at 1810 Summit Commerce Park, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the mark "BODY SPORT" which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2265654, dated November 17, 1997, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Assign	or

MDC Acquisition Co.

By: Jan Chang

Its: VICO DIOGICIANT

Thurd cranp

December 8,2005

Date

Assignee

RGH Enterprises, Inc.

By: /avid

By. 15 OV. A.

David Cranp

Name, Title

December 8, 2005

Date

455903-1

TOTAL P.02